
 
Parish Council Office, Banks Park, Banks Road, Haddenham, Buckinghamshire. HP17 8EE 

Phone: 01844 292411 Email: clerk@haddenham-bucks-pc.gov.uk 
 

Please check the website before attending to confirm that the meeting is going ahead and 
to find the agenda for the meeting. 

 
NOTICE OF MEETINGS 2023-24 

 
2023 
Monday 9th January  19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Parish Council 
Monday 30th January 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Finance & General Purposes Committee 
 20:30 Banks Park Recreation Ground Charity 
Monday 20th February 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Climate Emergency Committee 
Wednesday 22nd March  09:30 Allotments Committee 
Monday 13th March 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Facilities Committee 
Tuesday 21st March 19:00 Sporting Facilities Committee 
Monday 3rd April  19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Parish Council 
Wednesday 19th April 19:30 ANNUAL PARISH MEETING 
Monday 24th April 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Climate Emergency Committee 
Monday 15th May 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Annual Parish Council 
Monday 5th June 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Finance & General Purposes (YE) 
Tuesday 13th June 19:00 Sporting Facilities Committee 
Monday 26th June 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Parish Council (AGAR) 
 19:45 Facilities Committee 
Monday 10th July 19:00 Climate Emergency 
Monday 17th July 19:00 Planning Committee  
 19:30 Finance & General Purposes (Q1) 
Monday 7th August 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Facilities Committee 
SUMMER RECESS 
Monday 18th September 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Parish Council 
Tuesday 26th September 19:00 Sporting Facilities Committee 
Monday 9th October 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Climate Emergency 
Wednesday 11th October 09:30 Allotments Committee 
Monday 30th October 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Finance & General Purposes (Q2) 



Monday 13th November  10:00 Personnel Committee 
Monday 20th November 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Facilities Committee 
Tuesday 5th December 19:00 Sporting Facilities Committee 
Monday 11th December 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Finance & General Purposes (Precept) 
 
2024 
Monday 8th January 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Parish Council (Precept) 
Monday 29th January 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Finance & General Purposes Committee (Q3) 
Monday 19th February 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Climate Emergency Committee 
Tuesday 5th March 19:00 Sporting Facilities Committee 
Wednesday 6th March 09:30 Allotments Committee 
Monday 11th March 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Facilities Committee 
Monday 25th March 10:00 Personnel Committee 
Monday 8th April 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Parish Council 
Wednesday 17th April 19:00 ANNUAL PARISH MEETING 
Monday 29th April 19:00 Planning Committee 
 19:30 Climate Emergency Committee 
Monday 13th May 19:00 Annual Parish Council 

 
The majority of our meetings will be hybrid, held in person in the Conference Room at 

Haddenham Village Hall and on Zoom.  
The Annual Parish Meeting will be held at the Airfield Pavilion, Tibbs Road 

The link to the meeting and a password will be available from the Parish Clerk. 
 


